# Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Marianne Butler Amount: \$13,796.00 Date: Oct 10, 2017 Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Fund will be used to remove existing water fountain from service and excavate ground to install a new frost proof Halsey Taylor Water Foundation in Wayside Park. City Agency: Metro Parks Contact Person: Jason Canuel Agency Phone: 502-574-6086 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure. 15 \$13,796.00 Oct 10, 2017 Council Member Signature District # Amount Date Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Date Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Amended Amount: Reference #: To OMB: Budget Revision #: To Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Completion Date:\_\_\_\_\_ Actual Cost: \_\_\_\_\_ Funds Returned: \_\_\_\_

## NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Parks Department Installation of Halsey Taylor Water Fountain-Wayside Park Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount? NA Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? NA Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. Yes Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? No

Yes

Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid

estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by:	shughes	Date: Oct 10, 2017
		The state of the s



September 29, 2017

DeBra-Kuempel Inc. 1833 Taylor Avenue Louisville, Kentucky 40213 Phone: 502-368-0454 Fax: 502-384-8140 www.debra-kuempel.com

Equal Opportunity Employer

Mr. David Schuchard Louisville Metro Gov Wayside Park 3190 S-3rd Street Louisville, Kentucky 40214

RE: Halsey Taylor Water Fountain Replacement

Re: Warpede Park

Dear Dave,

DeBra-Kuempel is pleased to provide the following proposal for labor and materials to remove existing water fountain from service and excavate ground to install new frost proof Halsey Taylor Water Fountain.

Please see below for a detailed scope of work.

#### Scope of Work:

Service includes, but is not limited to:

- · Jack hammer pad for demo of existing fountain.
- Excavate and find water and sewer for re-configuration to new unit.
- Concrete any portion of the pad for installation of new unit.
- Install new Halsey Taylor Frost proof water fountain.
- Backfill and Grade after fountain is installed.
- Supply all materials needed for replacement.
- Supply proper shutoff valves to isolate the water to fountain.
- Clean up jobsite when work is complete.

**Note:** Work to be done during normal working hours.

#### Quotation:

DeBra-Kuempel will perform the above scope of work for the not-to-exceed sum of <u>Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety-Six Dollars (13,796.00)</u>

#### Exclusions:

 If area of repairs extends more than the previously discussed portions of work, Not-To-Exceed amount may be increased to make further repairs as needed.



DeBra-Kuempel Inc. 1833 Taylor Avenue Louisville, Kentucky 40213 Phone: 502-368-0454 Fax: 502-384-8140 www.debra-kuempel.com

Equal Opportunity Employer

#### Conditions:

- This proposal excludes any other issues found outside this scope of work.
- All work to be performed during normal working hours and does not include premium time.
- Invoices will be rendered as work progresses and all invoices are payable upon receipt.
- This quotation is subject to revision if not accepted within thirty (30) days.
- To signify your acceptance, please sign below and return a copy of this proposal with your purchase order.

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance please feel free to contact me directly at (502) 475-1418.

Respectfully,

DEBRA-KUEMPEL

Kerry Taylor Plumbing Service Manager

Acceptance:	
Authorized Signature	Title
Date	P.O. #

### Luckett, Daniel R

From:

Canuel, Jason T

Sent:

Tuesday, October 10, 2017 2:42 PM

To:

Luckett, Daniel R

Subject:

RE: Wayside Park Water Fountain

Yes, we will gladly accept the funding for the drinking fountain in Wayside Park.

Jason T. Canuel Assistant Director PO Box 37280 Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office) 502/439.7694 (cell) jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov





From: Luckett, Daniel R

Sent: Tuesday, October 10, 2017 1:35 PM

To: Canuel, Jason T

Subject: Wayside Park Water Fountain

Mr. Canuel,

When our District 15 office appropriates the money for the cost of the water fountain and installation at Wayside Park will Metro Parks accept the funds?

From: Canuel, Jason T

Sent: Monday, October 9, 2017 5:37 PM

**To:** Luckett, Daniel R **Subject:** RE: Updates

Attached is the proposal for the Wayside drinking fountain.

I still have not heard from Marty how exactly the weed eating project went last time. I should be able to sit down with him in the morning, so I hope to be able to tell you something tomorrow afternoon.

Jason T. Canuel Assistant Director PO Box 37280 Louisville, Kentucky 40233

502/574.6086 (office) 502/439.7694 (cell)

jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov



From: Luckett, Daniel R

Sent: Monday, October 09, 2017 10:38 AM

**To:** Canuel, Jason T **Subject:** RE: Updates

Thank you Sir! Please do keep me updated!

From: Canuel, Jason T

Sent: Monday, October 9, 2017 10:30 AM

To: Luckett, Daniel R Subject: RE: Updates

I have already ordered the Wayside drinking fountain. As soon as I can get the proposal, I will forward it on to you. The total for that one is about \$13k, which is a little more than Iroquois due to the concrete work that will be necessary.

I am trying to get you the answer on the weed eating. I need to sit down with Marty and figure out how it was done previously.

Jason T. Canuel Assistant Director PO Box 37280 Louisville, Kentucky 40233 502/574.6086 (office)

502/439.7694 (cell) jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov





From: Luckett, Daniel R

Sent: Monday, October 09, 2017 9:18 AM

To: Canuel, Jason T Subject: Updates

Good morning Mr. Canuel! Hope all is well!

Just looking for several updates om the following:

1.) Water fountain at Wayside Park. Can we do this? What is the cost so we can appropriate the \$money?

2.) Can a Metro Parks crew weed eat the curbs (Median & street) on Manslick Rd & March Blvd areas? If so what is the cost so we can appropriate that \$money.

Thank you for your help. I know you all are very busy. I' just trying to keep the Councilwoman updated! Thank you!